

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 17027/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2009 in RA No. 9/2009  
& LPA No. 186/2003 & CWP No. 9741/1994 & CWP No. 9791/1994 of The HIGH  
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.  
DOCUMENTS and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28052-28053 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 18th January, 2010.  
The parties are directed to maintain status quo  
with regard to the petitioner's structure, till 22nd  
January, 2010, or until further orders, whichever is  
earlier.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Om Parkash)  
Court Master