

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).33606-33607/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2009 & 28/08/2009 in RA No.9/2009 & LPA No. 186/2003 & CWP No. 9741/1994 & CWP No. 9791/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file addl. documents and office report )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 28052-28053 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.  
R2 Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel appears and submits that he has appeared on behalf of respondent No.2 and will be filing his vakalatnama within this week. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within

-2- SLP(C)33606-33607/09

two weeks thereafter.

It has also been submitted that respondent No.3, Mr. Bachittar Singh, has since expired. Let the same be also recorded.

The interim order, as passed, will continue in

the meantime.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master