

H  
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33606-  
33607/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2009&28/8/2009 in RA No.  
9/2009 & LPA No. 186/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 21/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time granted to file the application  
for condonation of delay in filing the application for  
substitution and to remove the defects pointed out by  
the office.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER