

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28052-28053/2009

MOHINDER KAUR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has neither filed the proper proof of dasti service so far as directed by the Ld. Registrar vide his order dated 30.11.2010 nor has he appeared before this Court today.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.  
(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj