

ITEM NO.44  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.28052-28053/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2009 in LPA No.187/2003  
in CWP No.507/1994 and order dated 28/08/2009 in RA No.8/2009 of  
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER KAUR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date:09/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is granted for filing  
proper proof of dasti service.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER