

b  
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).33606-33607/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2009 in CWP No.9741/1994,LPA No.186/2003 dated 28/08/2009 in CWP No.9791/1994,LPA No.186/2003,RA No.9/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

With I.A.No.3-4 (Appln.(s) for substitution and C/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 29/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.  
Mr. K. Vinod Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner should furnish the age of the legal representatives of respondent no.3 within three weeks.

| (MAHABIR SINGH)  
| COURT MASTER  
|

| | (S.S.R.KRISHNA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|