

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS.3 & 4 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33606-33607/2009

MOHINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Verma, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Rekha Palli, A.O.R.[Not present]
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, A.O.R.[Not present]

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned and the application for substitution is allowed.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|A.R.-cum-P.S.

| |Court Master

|