

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33606-33607/2009

MOHINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28052-28053 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.28052-28053/2009

Deleted

SLP(C) NO.33606-33607/2009

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 1,4 and 5 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Legal representatives of respondent No.3 has been brought on record as per the order passed by the Hon'ble Court on 15.4.2013. Registry to take further follow up action.

Respondent No.2 is granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 19.9.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj