

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 6/2014 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33606-33607/2009

MOHINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in filing process fee and office report)

Date : 24/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. K. Verma ,Adv.  
Mr. N.S.Negi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ankita Patnaik,Adv.  
Mrs. Rekha Palli ,Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for the State  
of Punjab and Haryana.

Dasti service, in addition to, is permitted to  
serve respondent nos. 4 & 5.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2014.07.26  
12:04:49 IST  
Reason: