

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
33606-33607/2009

No(s).

MOHINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substituted service and office report)

Date : 05/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Among five respondents herein, service of respondent

No.1 is complete.

The ld. Counsel, Mr K.K.Mahalik appearing on behalf of

Mr Kuldip Singh, Advocate-on-record has appeared for

respondent no.1. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed

Signature Not Verified

within the respective stipulated time period.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.05.11

10:25:50 IST

Reason:

Opportunity of respondent no.2 to file counter

affidavit has already been declined vide order dt.9.4.2015.

-2-

Item No.3

Legal representatives of respondent no.3 has already

come on record. Time is requested on behalf of legal

representatives of respondent no.3 to file counter affidavit. Be filed within three weeks.

Proof of publication with respect to respondent nos. 4 and 5 is still defective. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has assured to cure the same during the course of the day. None is present as on date.

List again on 7.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar