

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
33606-33607/2009

MOHINDER KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substituted service and interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr A.N.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Palli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite undertaking given by the ld. Counsel for respondent no.1, vakalatnama/memo of appearance has not been filed. However, as last opportunity four weeks time is granted to file the same by the ld. Counsel, Mr K.K.Mahalik
Signature Not Verified

appearing on behalf of Mr Kuldip Singh, Advocate-on-record.
Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.08.10
17:34:16 IST
Reason:

The ld. Counsel for the respondent declined to file counter affidavit.

Item No.4

Respondent no.2 has failed to file counter affidavit.

The ld. counsel for the legal representatives of

deceased respondent no.3 has not filed counter affidavit despite the order dt.5.5.2015. However, as last opportunity, four weeks time is granted to file the same.

Despite service upon respondent nos. 4 and 5, no one has put in appearance.

List again on 12.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar