

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33606-33607/2009

MOHINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. N.S. Negi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Vakatatnama on behalf of Respondent No.1 has not been filed, despite the undertaking given and despite taking the effective opportunities for the purpose. None is present as on date. Service was otherwise complete.

Learned counsel for the legal representatives of the deceased Respondent No.3 has mentioned that counter

affidavit on their behalf shall be filed during the course of the day. If filed, the same shall be taken on record. He further submits that copy thereof has also been provided to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Service upon respondent Nos. 4 and 5 is complete but not has entered appearance.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 has been designated as senior advocate. Appropriate steps for alternative arrangement be made.

List again on 08.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar