

B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).
7/2009

33606-3360

(s) MOHINDER KAUR

Petitioner

VERSUS

(s) STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent

Date : 08/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr N.S.Negi, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr A.N.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Palli,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel, Mr K.K.Mahalik appearing on behalf of Mr Kuldip Singh, Advocate-on-record for respondent no.1 has requested some more time to file vakalatnama. Be file d alongwith counter affidavit within four weeks time. Service report for notice of alternative arrangement qua respondent no.2 is still awaited. Respondent no.3, legal representative thereof hav e already filed counter affidavit. Service upon respondent nos. 4 and 5 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 17.2.2016.

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.12.09
17:06:32 IST
Reason:(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar