

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
33606-33607/2009

No(s).

MOHINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.  
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.  
Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip singh, Adv.  
Mr. K.K Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. Pran Kishan Jana, Adv.  
Mr. A. N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay G. Majithia, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel, Mr. Shekhar Kumar, appears for respondent no.

2 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be  
filed within four weeks time.

Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 also has not  
filed

vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

None appears for respondent no. 3 despite due service.

Legal representatives of respondent no. 3 have already filed

counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2016.02.18

None appears for respondent no. 4 & 5 despite due service.

10:28:09 IST  
Reason:

List again on 02.05.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

)  
Registrar