

SECTION IV B

Listed on 02.05.2016

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No. 2

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 33606-33607 OF 2009.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MOHINDER KAURPetitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 17.02.2016, when the following Order was passed:-

" Learned counsel, Mr. Shekhar Kumar, appears for respondent no. 2 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 also has not filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

None appears for respondent no. 3 despite due service.

Legal representatives of respondent no. 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent no. 4 & 5 despite due service.

List again on 02.05.2016."

It is submitted that Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/ Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2, but has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Respondent Nos. 1, 4 & 5 have been served by registered A.D. Post/Dasti but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. LR Nos. 3(i) to 3(iv) are represented through Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni, Advocate and he has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 3(ii) only.

It is further submitted that Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Advocate appeared before the Hon'ble Court on behalf of

Mr. Kuldip Singh (for Respondent No. 1-State of Punjab) has not filed Vakalatnama/ Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip