

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
33606-33607/2009

MOHINDER KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Negi, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Ajay G. Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Akhtar, Adv.
Mr. Anant K. Vatsya, Adv.
Mr. N.N. Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the
Id. Advocate-on-Record, Mr. Kuldip Singh for respondent No.1
for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to
respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified Legal representative Nos.(i) to (v) of deceased
Digitally signed by Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.05.03

respondent No.3 have not filed counter affidavit.

17:29:58 IST

Reason: Be filed

within four weeks, as last opportunity.

Item No.2 -2-

None appears for respondent Nos.4 and 5, despite due
service.

After the expiry of four weeks' time, Registry to process

the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court
irrespective of the fact whether counter affidavit is filed or
not.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar