

JTEM NO.41

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.33606-33607/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 30/05/2009
in LPA No. 186/2003 in CWP No.9741/1994 and dated 28/08/2009 in RA
No. 9/2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

MOHINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file
addl. documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 28052-28053/2009

(With appln. for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased
petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 17/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Arun Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand,AAG

Mr. Apoorv Singhal,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let notice be issued to the legal heirs of deceased
respondent No.3(ii).

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master