

ITEM NO.35.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.2-3 and 4-5 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28052-28053/2009

MOHINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 22-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
State

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 38 days in filing substitution application
is condoned.

As prayed for, the legal heirs of Petitioner No.2
mentioned in paragraph 2 of IA Nos.2-3/2017 are permitted
to be brought on record.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS