

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).33606-33607/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2009 in LPA No. 186/2003 30-05-2009 in CWP No. 9741/1994 28-08-2009 in RA No. 9/2009 28-08-2009 in LPA No. 186/2003 28-08-2009 in CWP No. 9791/1994 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MOHINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 28052-28053/2009 (IV-B)

Date : 30-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR  
Mr. Mata Deen Sagar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR  
Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR  
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter in the first week of December, 2019 on a non-miscellaneous day.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER