

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33606-33607/2009

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2009 in LPA No. 186/2003 30-05-2009 in CWP No. 9741/1994 28-08-2009 in RA No. 9/2009 28-08-2009 in LPA No. 186/2003 28-08-2009 in CWP No. 9791/1994 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

MOHINDER KAUR (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA Nos. 125353 OF 2024- APPLICATION FOR BRINGING LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF THE DECEASED PETITIONER, IA NO. 125358 OF 2024 AND IA NO. 145648 OF 2024- APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE OF ABATEMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28052-28053/2009 (IV-B)

Date : 27-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tina Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Ms. Niharika Tanwar, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Singhal, AOR
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The application(s) for bringing legal representatives of the deceased petitioner is allowed after condoning the delay and setting aside abatement, if any.
2. As requested by learned counsel for the petitioner(s), two weeks' time is granted to file application for substitution in SLP(C) No. 28052-28053/2009.
3. List these matters after two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)