

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 33606-33607/2009

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2009 in LPA No. 186/2003; 30-05-2009 in CWP No. 9741/1994; 28-08-2009 in RA No. 9/2009; 28-08-2009 in LPA No. 186/2003 and 28-08-2009 in CWP No. 9791/1994 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

MOHINDER KAUR (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 28052-28053/2009 (IV-B)

Date : 19-03-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tina Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avishkar Singhvi,, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sakshi Raman, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Singhal, AOR
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Mr. Harshal V Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In response to the additional affidavit filed

on behalf of the respondent No.2, learned counsel for the petitioners wants to file a rejoinder.

2. He may do so within a period of four weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)